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==y BREAKFAST MENU

OUR MEN

Full English Large

2 sausages, 2 fried eggs, 2 bacon, 2 hash browns,
mushrooms, grllled?omato, beans & toast

Full English Regular

I sausage, 2 fried eggs, | bacon, | hash brown,
mushrooms, grilled tomato, beans & toast

Vegetarian Breakfast

2 veg sausages, 2 hash browns, avocado, grilled tomato,
musaf'n‘ooms, beans & toast

Eggs Benedict

English muffin topped with bacon, poached egg &
hollandaise sauce

Eggs Florentine
English muffin topped with spinach, poached eggs &
hollandaise sauce

FEggs Royale
English muffin topped with smoked salmon,
poached eggs & hollandaise sauce

Fggs special with avocado &
2 poached eggs

3 Egg Omelettes with any 2 toppings

£10.00

£8.00

£8.50

£7.50

£7.50

£8.00

Topping: mushrooms, cheese, ham, bacon, spinach, chicken £7.50



CREATE YOUR OWN BREAKFAST PBURGERS

Egg

Bacon

Turkey Bacon
Sausage

Veg Sausage
Lamb Sausage
Beans

Hash Browns (2pcs)
Mushrooms
Spinach
Avocado
Chips

Toast (2pcs)

CHEF'S SPECIALS

Dynamite Prawns

Served with chips & salad

Salt & Pepper Chicken/Prawns

Served with chips & salad

SANDWICHES

(Served with salad & ready salted crisps)

Tuna Mayo

Chicken Bacon & Mayo

Ham & Cheese

Cheese & Tomato

Egg Mayo

Salad & Cheese

Chicken Mayo & Salad

Smoked Salmon & Cream Cheese
Prawn Cocktail

TOASTIES/PANINI'S

(Served with salad & ready salted crisps)

Tuna Mayo

Chicken Bacon & Mayo

Ham & Cheese

Cheese & Tomato

Egg Mayo

Salad & Cheese

Chicken Mayo & Salad

Smoked Salmon & Cream Cheese
Prawn Cocktail

Mozzarella Tomato & Pesto

£1.20
£1.40
£1.50
£1.50
£1.50
£1.50
£1.20
£1.50
£1.20
£1.20
£1.50
£1.50
£1.20

£9.50

£9.50

£4.50
£5.00
£4.50
£4.00
£4.00
£4.00
£4.50
£5.00
£5.00

£5.00
£5.50
£5.50
£4.50
£4.50
£4.50
£5.00
£5.50
£5.50
£5.00

(Served with chips, salad & coleslaw)
Smash burger beef patty 7oz with

cheddar cheese, salad & burger sauce £950
Chicken burger with lettuce & mayo £850
Vegan burger with lettuce & mayo £9.50
Tuna Mayo £4.50
Chicken Bacon & Mayo £5.00
Ham & Cheese £4.50
Cheese & Tomato £4.50
FEgg Mayo £4.50
Salad & Cheese £4.00
Chicken Mayo & Salad £5.00
Smoked Salmon & Cream Cheese £5.00
Prawn Cocktail £5.00

JACKET POTATOES

(1 topping for £6.00. Extra topping for £1.50)

Tuna Mayo

Beans

Cheese

Sweet Corn

Chicken

Prawns

Olives

Bacon/Ham

Classic Caesar £7.50
+ Chicken/Chorizo +£2.00
Baby Potato Salad £6.00
Vegetarian Pasta £6.00
Tuna Pasta £7.50
Chicken Pasta £7.50
Chorizo Pasta £7.50
Peanut Butter on Toast £4.00
Nutella on Toast £4.00
Scrambled Egg on Toast £4.50
Fish Fingers with Chips & Peas £4.50
Chicken Nuggets with Chips, Peas or Beans £4.50

* .
Please consult for allergens or halal options at counter
*r. 5 5 - : * o
Dine in prices include 10% value of services No additional cost for take-aways





