

#### Follow Us On:



f Beaumont Coffee Club



# Full English Large 2 sausages, 2 fried eggs, 2 bacon, 2 hash browns, mushrooms, grilled tomato, beans & toast Full English Regular 1 sausage, 2 fried eggs, 1 bacon, 1 hash brown, mushrooms, grilled tomato, beans & toast Vegetarian Breakfast 2 veg sausages, 2 hash browns, avocado, grilled tomato, mushrooms, beans & toast Eggs Benedict English muffin topped with bacon, poached egg & hollandaise sauce Eggs Florentine English muffin topped with spinach, poached eggs & hollandaise sauce E7.50

Eggs special with avocado &

3 Egg Omelettes with any 2 toppings Topping: mushrooms, cheese, ham, bacon, spinach, chicken £7.50

2 poached eggs

#### CREATE YOUR OWN BREAKFAST

Egg	£1.20
Bacon	£1.40
Turkey Bacon	£1.50
Sausage	£1.50
Veg Sausage	£1.50
Lamb Sausage	£1.50
Beans	£1.20
Hash Browns (2pcs)	£1.50
Mushrooms	£1.20
Spinach	£1.20
Avocado	£1.50
Chips	£1.50
Toast (2pcs)	£1.20

#### CHEF'S SPECIALS

Dynamite Prawns Served with chips & salad	£9.50
Salt & Pepper Chicken/Prawns Served with chips & salad	£9.50

### **SANDWICHES**

(Served with salad & ready salted crisps)

Tuna Mayo	£4.50
Chicken Bacon & Mayo	£5.00
Ham & Cheese	£4.50
Cheese & Tomato	£4.00
Egg Mayo	£4.00
Salad & Cheese	£4.00
Chicken Mayo & Salad	£4.50
Smoked Salmon & Cream Cheese	£5.00
Prawn Cocktail	£5.00

# TOASTIES/PANINI'S

(Served with salad & ready salted crisps)

Tuna Mayo	£5.00
Chicken Bacon & Mayo	£5.50
Ham & Cheese	£5.50
Cheese & Tomato	£4.50
Egg Mayo	£4.50
Salad & Cheese	£4.50
Chicken Mayo & Salad	£5.00
Smoked Salmon & Cream Cheese	£5.50
Prawn Cocktail	£5.50
Mozzarella Tomato & Pesto	£5.00

# **BURGERS**

Smash burger beef patty 7oz with	
cheddar cheese, salad & burger sauce	£9.50
Chicken burger with lettuce & mayo	£8.50
Vegan burger with lettuce & mayo	£9.50

## **BAGELS**

Tuna Mayo	£4.50
Chicken Bacon & Mayo	£5.00
Ham & Cheese	£4.50
Cheese & Tomato	£4.50
Egg Mayo	£4.50
Salad & Cheese	£4.00
Chicken Mayo & Salad	£5.00
Smoked Salmon & Cream Cheese	£5.00
Prawn Cocktail	£5.00

# JACKET POTATOES

(I topping for £6.00. Extra topping for £1.50)

Tuna Mayo Beans Cheese Sweet Corn Chicken Prawns Olives Bacon/Ham

## COLD SALADS & PASTA

Classic Caesar + Chicken/Chorizo	£7.50 +£2.00
Baby Potato Salad	£6.00
Vegetarian Pasta	£6.00
Tuna Pasta	£7.50
Chicken Pasta	£7.50
Chorizo Pasta	£7.50

## KIDS MENU

Peanut Butter on Toast	£4.00
Nutella on Toast	£4.00
Scrambled Egg on Toast	£4.50
Fish Fingers with Chips & Peas	£4.50
Chicken Nuggets with Chips, Peas or Beans	£4.50

\*Please consult for allergens or halal options at counter

\*Dine in prices include 10% value of services \*No additional cost for take-aways